2-1
Rotary Actuator
Clam
p Cylinder
Electric Actuator
Auxiliary Equipm
ent
Hydraulic Cylinder

*3. RCE/RDE , RCE1 , RDEP  specifications.
MCKC ─ 20 ─ 10 ─ LN ─ □
Order example
MODEL TUBE I.D. CLAMP
STROKE
ROTARY
DIRECTION
L: Counter clockwise (CCW)
R: Clock wise (CW) ARM
PORT THREAD
Blank: M5×0.8
(for ø12~ø25)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for ø32~ø63)
Blank: With N: Without
Clamping arm mounting methods
Clamping arm tightening torque
Rotary direction
C
la
m
pi
ng
St
ro
ke
R
ot
ar
y
St
ro
ke
CWCCW
Tube I.D. (mm) Tightening torque (kgf·cm)
12 5.1 ~ 7.1
16 28.5 ~ 35.7
20, 25 117.2 ~ 142.7
32, 40 244.6 ~ 305.8

Work pieces Work pieces
MCKA ─ 40 ─ 100 M ─ A
Order example
M: Magnet
TUBE I.D. STROKE
50
75
100
125
150
Blank: With adjustable cushion
A: With flow adjustableMODEL
Order example of connector
Code Y I
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø40 Y-K1-40 I-K1-40
Order example of pin
Applicable  Y & I connector
Code PIN-1-P
(With split pin)
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø40 PIN-K2-50-1-P
Technical data
Caution for safety
(Read before installing)
2-8
MCKA Inside structure & Parts list
CLAMP CYLINDER
Material
Order example of
component parts / repair kits
No. Part name Material Q'y Component
parts (inclusion)
Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Tube Aluminum alloy 1
2 Piston rod Carbon steel 1
3 Rod packing NBR 1
4 Rod cover Carbon steel 1
5 Piston-R Aluminum alloy 1
6 Cover ring NBR 2
7 Cushion packing-R NBR 1
8 Piston packing NBR 1
9 Piston-H Aluminum alloy 1
10 Magnet ring Magnet material 1
11 Wear ring Resin 1
12 Piston bolt SCM 1
13 Head cover Aluminum alloy 1
14 Cushion needle valve Copper 2
15 Need valve packing NBR 4
16 Bush Copper 2
17 Piston gasket NBR 1
18 Seal screw Carbon steel 4
19 Cushion packing-H NBR 1
20 Rod front nut Carbon steel 1
21 Rod bush Copper 1
22 Washer Carbon steel 1
23 Scraper Copper 1
24 Washer Carbon steel 1
25 Lock nut for need valve Copper 4
26 Adj. nut for need valve Copper 4
27 Flow needle valve Copper 2
28 Need valve packing NBR 4
Tube I.D. Component parts Repair kits
ø40 CP-MCKA-40 PS-MCKA-40
20 6
22
23 7
17
8
18 1316
253 2
9
10 2621 1
24
11 28144 5
12
19 2715
2-9
Rotary Actuator
Clam
p Cylinder
Electric Actuator
Auxiliary Equipm
ent
Hydraulic Cylinder
Gripper
MCKA Dimensions ø40
CLAMP CYLINDER
ø12H8
3×2-M6
depth 11
15
60
45
25
17
20
17 ø3
0

12 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1
13 Washer Carbon steel 6
14 Snap ring Spring steel 6
15 Rod bush Bearing alloy 1 ø25 without No.15
16 Connecting pin Stainless steel 2
17 Lever pin Stainless steel 1
18 Holder Carbon steel 1
19 Connecting plate Carbon steel 2
20 Lever Carbon steel 1
21 Head cover Aluminum alloy 1
22 Magnet ring Magnet material 1 for magnet type only
23 Piston Aluminum alloy 1 for magnet type only
Order example of
repair kits
Tube I.D. Repair kits
ø25 PS-MCKB-25
ø32 PS-MCKB-32
ø40 PS-MCKB-40
ø50 PS-MCKB-50
ø63 PS-MCKB-63
20
13
17
16
10
19
15
14
9
16
12
11
4
18
23
1
22
3
7
6
4
32 21 5 8
Without magnet Magnet
2-13
Rotary Actuator
Clam
p Cylinder
Electric Actuator
Auxiliary Equipm
ent
Hydraulic Cylinder
Gripper
MCKB Dimensions ø25~ø63
LEVER CLAMP CYLINDER
ø25-20
Code
Tube I.D. A B C D E F G H J K L1 L2 L3
25 28 40 – ø9×7 depth, M6×1.0×10 depth   8 M5×0.8 M6×1.0 13   4.5 81.2 14 33.5 5
32 34 44 48.5 ø9×7 depth, M6×1.0×10 depth   9 Rc1/8 M8×1.25 16 11.9 77.4 18 40 7
40 40 52 56.5 ø10.5×8 depth, M8×1.25×12 depth 10 Rc1/8 M8×1.25 16   3.3 73.6 20 29 7
50 48 62 70 ø11×8.5 depth, M8×1.25×16.5 depth 10 Rc1/4 M10×1.5 22   2.6 72.2 24 30 8
63 60 75 83 ø11×8.5 depth, M8×1.25×16.5 depth 12 Rc1/4 M10×1.5 22   2.1 67.1 30 24 8
Code
Tube I.D.
Without magnet Magnet
Q RM N P M N P
25 41 103.8 63.5 51 113.8   73.5 57 5.1
32 49.5 132.7 80.9 59.5 142.7   90.9 70 5.1
40 51 122 82 61 132   92 63 6.9
50 58 138.5 94 68 148.5 104 70 6.9
63 67 147.5 109 77 157.5 119 70 6.9
N
M
4-øR thru
2-F
C
□B □B
□A □A
E
G
L1 L2
2×4-D
2×4-D